Appendix A

Decision No. C12-1231

Docket No. 12L-1105G

Page 1 of 12
SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUCNo. 7
Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 7

Cancels Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 7

North Eastern Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 2) (1)

Rate Sheet Type of Billing Base DSMCA Riders GCA
Schedule  Number Charge Units Rates 4 (5)(6) 23 Total
R-2 9 Customer(3) Per Meter $10.00 (30.16) $0.30 e $10.14
R-2 9 Volumetric ~ Per Therm $0.2070  (80.0032) $0.0021  $0.4926 $0.6985
SC-2 10 Customer(3) Per Meter $20.00 (80.29) $0.55 eeee- $20.26
SC-2 10 Volumetric  Per Therm $0.1424  (30.0021) $0.0014  $0.4926 $0.6343
1LC-2 11 Customer(3} Per Meter $100.00 (81.46) $2.84  eeems $101.38
LC-2 11 Volumetric  Per Therm $0.1165  ($0.0017) $0.0012  $0.4926 $0.6086
ICD-2 12 Customer(3) Per Meter $40.00 {$0.58) $2.65 - $42.07
ICD-2 12 Volumetric  Per Therm $0.0702  (30.0010) $0.0007  $0.4926 $0.5625

(1) Base Rate Area 1 is composed of Western Slope and North Central. Base Rate Area 2 is composed of North Eastern, Arkansas
Valley and Southwestern.

(2) The Company has the following five GCA Rate Areas: North Eastern, Western Slope, North Central, Arkansas Valley, and
Southwestern. The GCA rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Company’s cost of gas as provided
for by the Gas Cost Adjustment provisions on Sheet Nos. 37-39 of this Tariff. The above GCA rates reflect 2 gas cost adjustment as
follows:
GCA Formula: Current Gas Cost  + Deferred GasCost =  GCA
$0.5241 ($0.0315) $0.4926

(3) The Customer Charge shall be increased by $40.00 per month for premises that avail themselves of the Extra Construction
Allowance for the duration of the repayment period.

(4) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 13 summarized
below:
Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment ("DSMCA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-2 -1.55% {$0.16) ($0.0032)
SC-2 -1.46% ($0.29) ($0.0021)
LC-2 -1.46% ($1.46) (80.0017)
ICD-2 -1.46% ($0.58) (%0.0010)

(5) Baserates under this Tariff are adjusted by the General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A summarized below:

General Rate Schedule Adiustment ("GRSA”)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-2 1.00% $0.10 $0.0021
SC-2 1.00% $0.20 $0.0014
LC-2 1.00% $1.00 $0.0012
ICD-2 1.00% $0.40 $0.0007

(6) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No, 20

summarized below:
Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment
(“PIPPCA™)

Rate Schedule Monthly Rate

R-2 $0.20

SC-2 $0.35

LC-2 $1.84

1ICD-2 $2.25
Advice Letter No. 259 William N. Cantrell Issue Date:

Issuing Officer

Decision or
Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2012

Title




Appendix A
Decision No. C12-1231
Docket No. 12L-1105G
Page 2 of 12

SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUCNo. 7
Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 7A
Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No., 7A

North Eastern Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 2)

Rule 4406(b) Itemized Billing Units

Volumetric Charges Per Therm Monthly Charge (Per Meter)
Gas Cost Adjustment
Rate Distribution Upstream Customer
Schedule 1/ Commodity Pipeline DSMCA Total DSMCA Charge 1/ Total
R-2 $0.2091 $0.3387 $0.1539  ($0.0032)  $0.6985 (80.16) 81030  $10.14
SC-2 $0.1438 $0.3387 $0.1539  ($0.0021)  $0.6343 (30.29) $20.55  $20.26
LC-2 $0.1177 $0.3387 $0.1539  ($0.0017)  $0.6086 (81.46) $102.84 $101.38
ICD-2 $0.0709 $0.3387 $0.1539  ($0.0010)  $0.5625 (30.58) $42.65  $42.07

1/ Includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment (*“GRSA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 8A and the Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment (“PIPPCA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 20 and in the amount
shown on Sheet No, 7 (Note 5§ and 6) for the corresponding class of service and type of charge.

Advice Letter No. 259 William N. Cantrell Issue Date:
Issuing Officer
Decision or
Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2012
Title

(=R = S w



SourceGas Distribution LLC

Appendix A
Decision No. C12-1231
Docket No. 12L-1105G
Page 3 of 12

Colo. PUC No. 7
Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 7B

Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 7B

Rate
Schedule
R-1
R-1
SC-1
SC-1
LC-1
LC-1
ICD-1
ICD-1

Western Slope Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
{Included in Base Rate Area 1) (1)

Sheet Type of Billing Base LSSRS DSMCA Riders GCA
Number Charge Units Rates 4) [63] [GYh] 2) Total
9 Customer(3) Per Meter $11.00 $0.29 $1.15 - $12.44
9 Volumetric  Per Therm  $0.2282  $0.0254 $0.0060 $0.0197 $0.6037 $0.8830
10 Customer(3) Per Meter $22.00 $0.44 225 e $24.69
10 Volumetric  Per Therm  $0.1869  $0.0254 $0.0038 $0.0162 $0.6037 $0.8360
11 Customer(3) Per Meter $100.00 $2.01 81049 e $112.50
11 Volumetric  Per Therm  $0.1544  $0.0254 $0.0031 $0.0134 $0.6037 $0.8000
12 Customer(3} Per Meter $180.00 $3.62 31782 e $201.44
12 Volumetric  Per Therm  $0.0923  $0.0254 $0.0019 $0.0080 $0.6037 $0.7313

(1) Base Rate Area 1 is composed of Western Slope and North Central. Base Rate Area 2 is composed of North Eastern, Arkansas
Valley and Southwestern,

(2) The Company has the following five GCA Rate Areas: North Eastern, Western Slope, North Ceniral, Arkansas Valley, and
Southwestern. The GCA rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Company’s cost of gas as provided
for by the Gas Cost Adjustment provisions on Sheet Nos. 37-39 of this Tariff. The above GCA rates reflect a gas cost adjustment as
follows:

GCA Formula: Deferred Gas Cost =

$0.0379

Cuprent Gag Cost  +
$0.5658

GCA
$0.6037

(3) The Customer Charge shall be increased by $40.00 per month for premises that avail themselves of the Extra Construction
Allowance for the duration of the repayment period.

{4) Litigated Settlement Special Rate Surcharge {LSSRS) amount of $0.0254 per therm pursuant to Sheet No. 39D of this Tariff.
(5) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 13 summarized

below:
Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment (“DSMCA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-1 2.65% $0.29 $0.0060
SC-1 2.01% $0.44 $0.0038
1LC-1 2.01% $2.01 $0.0031
1CD-1 2.01% $3.62 $0.0019

(6) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A summarized below:
General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Yolumetric Rate
R-1 8.65% $0.95 $6.0197
SC-1 8.65% $1.90 $0.0162
LC-1 8.65% £8.65 $0.0134
1ICD-1 8.65% $15.57 $0.0080

(7) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Percentage of Income Payment Plan
Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 20 summarized below:
Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment
(“PIPPCA™)

Rate Schedule Monthly Rate
R-1 $0.20
SC-1 $0.35
LC-1 $1.84
ICD-1 $2.25

Advice Letter No, 259 William N, Cantrell Issue Date:
Issuing Officer

Decision or

Authority No. President and CEG Effective Date: November 1, 2012

Title

o v w o



Appendix A

Decision No. C12-1231

Docket No. 12L-1105G

Page 4 of 12

SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7
Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 7C

Cancels Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 7C

Western Slope Colorade
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 1)

Rule 4406(b) Itemized Billing Units

Volumetric Charges Per Therm Monthly Charge (Per Meter)
Gas Cost Adjustment
Rate Distribution Commodity  Upstream Customer
Schedule pY 2/ Pipeline DSMCA Total DSMCA  Charge 1/ Total
R-1 $0.2479 $0.3645 $0.2392 $0.0060 $0.8830 $0.29 $12.15  $12.44
SC-1 $0.2031 $0.3645 $0.2392 $0.0038  §0.8360 $0.44 $2425  $24.69
LC-1 $0.1678 $0.3645 $0.2392 $0.0031  $0.8000 $2.01 $11049 $112.50
ICD-1 $0.1003 $0.3645 $0.2392 $0.0019 $0.7313 $3.62 $197.82 320144

1/ Includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 8A and the Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment (“PIPPCA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 20 and in the amount
shown on Sheet No. 7B (Note 6 and 7) for the corresponding class of service and type of charge.

2/ Includes Litigated Settlement Special Rate Surcharge (LSSRS) in amount of $0.0254 per therm
pursuant to Sheet No. 39D of this Tariff.

Advice Letter No. 259 William N. Cantrell Issue Date:
Issuing Officer

Decision or

Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2012

Title

oo o ow



Appendix A
Decision No. C12-1231
Docket No. 12L-1105G
Page 5 of 12

Colo. PUC No. 7
Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 7D
Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 7D

SourceGas Distribution LLC

North Central Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 1)(1)

Rate Sheet Type of Billing Base DSMCA Riders GCA
Schedule  Number Charge Units Rates 4 (5)(6) 2) Total
R-1 9 Customer(3) Per Meter $11.00 $0.29 §1.15 — $12.44
R-1 9 Volumetric  Per Therm $0.2282 $0.0060 $0.0197 $0.4558 $0.7097
SC-1 10 Customer(3) Per Meter $22.00 $0.44 $225 e $24.69
SC-1 10 Volumetric  Per Therm $0.1869 $0.0038  $0.0162 $0.4558 $0.6627
LC-1 11 Customer(3) Per Meter $100.00 $2.01 $10.49 —— $112.50
LC-1 11 Volumetric  Per Therm $0.1544 $0.0031 $0.0134 $0.4558 $0.6267
ICD-1 12 Customer(3) Per Meter $180.00 $3.62 $17.82 - $201.44
ICD-1 12 Volumetric  Per Therm $0.0923 $0.0019  $0.0080 $0.4558 $0.5580

(1) Base Rate Area ! is composed of Western Slope and North Central. Base Rate Area 2 is composed of North Eastern, Arkansas
Valley and Southwestern,

(2) The Company has the following five GCA Rate Areas: North Eastern, Western Slope, North Central, Arkansas Valley, and
Southwestern. The GCA rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Company’s cost of gas as provided
for by the Gas Cost Adjustment provisions on Sheet Nos. 37-39 of this Tariff. The above GCA rates reflect a gas cost adjustment as
follows:

GCA Formula: Current Gas Cost  +

$0.4966

Deferred Gas Cost =
$(0.0408)

GCA
$0.4558

(3) The Customer Charge shall be increased by $40.00 per month for premises that avail themselves of the Extra Constraction
Allowance for the duration of the repayment period.

(4) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Demand-Side Management Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 13 summarized

below:
Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment (“DSMCA”)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-1 2.65% $0.29 $0.0060
SC-1 2.01% $0.44 $0.0038
LC-1 2.01% $2.01 $0.0031
ICD-1 2.01% $3.62 $0.0019

(5) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A summarized below:

Rate Schedule

R-1
SC-1
LC-1
[CD-1

CGeneral Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA™

Percent
8.65%
8.65%
8.65%
8.65%

Monthly Rate
50.95

$1.90
$8.65
§15.57

Volumetric Rate

$0.0197
$0.0162
$0.0134
$0.0080

(6) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 20
summarized below:

Rate Schedule

R-1
SC-1
LC-1
ICD-1

Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment

(“PIPPCA”)

Monthly Rate
$0.20

$0.35
51.84
$2.25

Advice Letter No. 259

Decision or
Authority No.

Williamm N, Cantrell

Issuing Officer

President and CEO

Title

Issue Date:

Effective Date: November 1, 2012

O U o o



SourceGas Distribution LLC

Appendix A
Decision No. C12-1231
Docket No. 12L-1105G
Page 6 of 12

Colo. PUCNo. 7
Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 7E
Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 7B

North Cenftral Colorado

Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 1)

Rule 4406(b) Itemized Billing Units

Volumetric Charges Per Therm

Rate Distribution
Schedule Y
R-1 50.2479
SC-1 $0.2031
LC-1 $0.1678
ICD-1 $0.1003

Monthly Charge (Per Meter)

Gas Cost Adjustment
Upstream Customer
Commodity Pipeline DSMCA Total DSMCA  Charge 1/ Total
$0.3255 $0.1303 $0.0060  $0.7097 $0.29 $12.15  $12.44
$0.3255 $0.1303 $0.0038 $0.6627 $0.44 $24.25  $24.69
$0.3255 $0.1303 $0.0031 $0.6267 $2.01 $11049 §112.50
$0.3255 £0.1303 $0.0019 $0.5580 $3.62 $197.82 $201.44

1/ Includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA™) pursuant to Sheet No. 8A and the Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment (“PIPPCA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 20 and in the amount
shown on Sheet No. 7D (Note 5 and 6) for the corresponding class of service and type of charge.

Advice Letter No, 259

Decision or
Authority No.

William N, Cantrell

Issuing Officer

President and CEO

Title

Issue Date:

Effective Date: November 1, 2012

T v oo U



Appendix A

Decision No. C12-1231

Docket No. 12L-1105G

Page 7 of 12
Colo. PUC No. 7
Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 7F
Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 7F

SourceGas Distribution LLC

Arkansas Valley Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
{Included in Base Rate Area 2) (1)

Rate Sheet Type of Billing Base DSMCA  Riders GCA
Schedule Number Charge Units Rates (€3] (5¥6) 23 Total

R-2 9 Customer(3)  Per Meter $10.00 (30.16) $030 0 - $10.14
R-2 9 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2070  ($0.0032)  $0.0021 $0.4879 $0.6938
SC-2 10 Customer(3)  Per Meter $20.00 (30.29) $0.55 e $20.26
8C-2 10 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1424  (§0.0021) $0.0014 $0.4879 $0.6296
LC-2 11 Customer(3) Per Meter $100.00 {$1.46) $2.84 e $101.38
LC-2 1 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1165 (30.0017)  $0.0012 $0.4879 $0.6039
ICD-2 12 Customer(3) Per Meter $40.00 (30.58) $2.65 e $42.07
ICD-2 12 Volumetric Per Therm $0.0702  ($0.0010)  $0.0007 $0.4879 $0.5578

{1) Base Rate Area 1 is composed of Western Slope and North Central. Base Rate Area 2 is composed of North
Eastern, Arkansas Valley and Southwestern.

(2) The Coropany has the following five GCA Rate Areas: North Eastern, Western Slope, North Central, Arkansas
Valley, and Southwestern. The GCA rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Company’s
cost of gas as provided for by the Gas Cost Adjustment provisions on Sheet Nos. 37-39 of this Tariff, The above GCA

rates reflect a gas cost adjustment as follows:

GCA Formula: Deferred Gas Cost = GCA

$(0.0227) $0.4879

Current Gas Cost  +
$0.5106

(3) The Customer Charge shall be increased by $40.00 per month for premises that avail themselves of the Extra
Construction Allowance for the duration of the repayment period.

(4) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 13

summarized below:
Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment (“DSMCA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-2 -1.55% ($0.16) ($0.0032)
5C-2 -1.46% ($0.29) ($0.0021)
LC-2 -1.46% ($1.46) ($0.0017)
ICD-2 -1.46% {$0.58) ($0.0010)

(5) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A summarized below:
General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Yolumetric Rate
R-2 1.00% $0.10 $0.0021
SC-2 1.00% $0.20 $0.0014
LC-2 1.00% $1.00 $0.0012
ICD-2 1.00% $0.40 $0.0007

{6) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cos

Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 20 summarized below:

Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment

(“PIPPCA™)
Rate Schedule Monthly Rate
R-2 $0.20
SC-2 $0.35
LCc2 $1.84
ICD-2 §2.25

Advice Letter No. 259

Decision or
Authority No.

Williama N, Cantrell Issue Date:

Issuing Officer

President and CEQ
Title

Effective Date: November 1, 2012

o o o o



Appendix A

Decision No. C12-1231

Docket No. 12L-1105G

Page 8 of 12

SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUC No. 7
Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 7G

Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 7G

Arkansas Valley Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
(Included in Base Rate Area 2)

Rule 4406(b) Itemized Billing Units

Volumetric Charges Per Therm Monthlv Charge (Per Meter)
Gas Cost Adjustment )
Rate Distribution Upstream Customer
Schedule 1/ Commodity Pipeline DSMCA Total DSMCA  Charge I/ Total
R-2 $0.2091 $0.3341 $0.1538  (30.0032) $0.6938 ($0.16) $10.30  $10.14
SC-2 $0.1438 $0.3341 $0.1538  ($0.0021) $0.6296 (50.29) $20.55  $20.26
LC-2 $0.1177 $0.3341 $0.1538  (30.0017) $0.6039 {$1.46) $102.84 $101.38
ICD-2 $0.0709 $0.3341 $0.1538  (30.0010) $0.5578 (%0.58) $42.65  $42.07

1/ Includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA”) pursuant to Sheet No, 8A and the Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment {“PIPPCA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 20 and in the amount
shown on Sheet No. 7F (Note 5 and 6) for the corresponding class of service and type of charge.

Advice Letter No. 259 William N. Cantrell Issue Date:
Issuing Officer
Decision or

Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2012
Tiile

U U o o



Appendix A
Decision No. C12-1231
Docket No. 12L-1105G
Page 9 of 12

SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo, PUC No. 7
Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 7H
Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 7TH

Southwestern Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
{Included in Base Rate Area 2) (1)

Rate Sheet Type of Billing Base DSMCA Riders GCA
Schedule  Number Charge Units Rates (4} {(5)(6) {2) Total
R-2 9 Customer (3) Per Meter $10.00 ($0.16) $0.30 e $10.14
R-2 9 Volumetric  Per Therm  $0.2070  ($0.0032)  $0.0021 $0.5339 $0.7398
sC-2 10 Customer(3) Per Meter $20.00 ($0.29) $0.55 e $20.26
SC-2 10 Volumetric  Per Therm  $0.1424  ($0.0021)  $0.0014 $0.5339 $0.6756
1C-2 11 Customer(3) Per Meter $100.00 ($1.46) $2.84 e $101.38
LC-2 11 Volumetric  Per Therm  $0.1165  ($0.0017)  $0.0012 $0.5339 $0.6499
1ICD-2 12 Customer(3) Per Meter $40.00 (30.58) $2.65 nnn $42.07
ICD-2 12 Volumetric  Per Therm  $0.0702  (80.0010}  $0.0007 $0.5339 $0.6038

(1) Base Rate Area 1 is composed of Western Slope and North Central. Base Rate Area 2 is composed of North Eastern, Arkansas
Valley and Southwestern,

{(2) The Company has the following five GCA Rate Areas: North Eastern, Western Slope, North Central, Arkansas Valley, and
Southwestern. The GCA rates shown on this tariff sheet are subject to adjustment for changes in Company’s cost of gas as provided
for by the Gas Cost Adjustment provisions on Sheet Nos. 37-39 of this Tariff. The above GCA rates reflect a gas cost adjustment as

follows:
GCA Formula: Current Gas Cost +  Deferred Gas Cost = GCA
$0.5792 $(0.0453) $0.5339

(3) The Customer Charge shall be increased by $40.00 per month for premises that avail themselves of the Extra Construction
Allowance for the duration of the repayment period.

(4) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 13 summarized

below:
Demand Side Management Cost Adjustment (“DSMCA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-2 ~1.55% (30.16) (5$0.0032)
SC-2 -1.46% (50.29) (50.0021)
LC-2 -1.46% ($1.46) (50,0017)
ICD-2 -1.46% (50.58) {$0.0010)

(5) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. §A summarized below:
General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Percent Monthly Rate Volumetric Rate
R-2 1.00% %0.10 £0.0021
8C-2 1.00% $0.20 $0.0014
Cc2 1.00% $1.00 $0.0012
ICD-2 1.00% $0.40 $0.0007

(6) Base rates under this Tariff are adjusted by the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 20
summarized below:

Percentage of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment
{“PIPPCA™)

Rate Schedule Monthly Rate

R-2 $0.20

§C-2 $0.35

LC-2 $1.84

ICD-2 $2.25
Advice Letter No. 259 William N. Cantrell Issue Date:

Issuing Officer

Decision or
Authority No. President and CEQ Effective Date: Noveraber 1, 2012

Title




SourceGas Distribution LLC

Appendix A

Decision No. C12-1231
Docket No. 12L-1105G
Page 10 of 12

Colo, PUC No. 7
Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 71
Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 71

Southwestern Colorado
Sales Service Schedule of Rates
{(Included in Base Rate Area 2)

Rule 4406(b) Itemized Billing Units

Volumetric Charges Per Therm

Rate
Schedule

R-2
SC-2
LC-2

ICD-2

Gas Cost Adjustment

Distribution Upstream
3 Commodity Pipeline
30.2091 $0.3490 $0.1849
$0.1438 $0.3490 $0.1849
$0.1177 $0.3490 $0.1849
$0.0709 $0.3490 $0.1849

DSMCA

(80.0032)
($0.0021)
($0.0017)
($0.0010)

Monthly Charge (Per Meter)

Customer
Total  DSMCA  Charge 1/ Totel
$0.7398 (30.16) $10.30 31014
$0.6756  ($0.29) $20.55  $20.26
$0.6499 ($1.46) $102.84 $101.38
$0.6038 (30.58) $42.65  $42.07

I/ Includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA”™) pursuant to Sheet No. 8A and the Percentage
of Income Payment Plan Cost Adjustment (“PIPPCA”) pursuant to Sheet No. 20 and in the amount
shown on Sheet No. 7TH {Note 5 and 6} for the corresponding class of service and type of charge.

Advice Letter No. 259

Decision or

Authority No.

Issuing Officer

Title

William N, Cantrell

President and CEO

Issue Date:

Effective Date: November 1, 2012

o U v o



Appendix A

Decision No. C12-1231
Docket No. 12L-1105G
Page 11 of 12

SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo. PUCNo. 7
Sixth Revised Sheet No. 7J
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 77
Distribution Transportation Service Schedule of Rates
(Base Rate Area 1)
Rate Schedule  Type Of Charge Billing Units Maximum Rate (13  Minimum Rate  Reference Sheet
RTS-1 Customer Per Meter $11.95 §11.00 78
RTS-1 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2479 $0.001 78
SCTS-1 Customer Per Meter $23.90 $22.00 79
SCTS-1 Volumetric Per Therm $0.2031 $0.001 79
LCTS-1 Customer Per Meter $108.65 $100.00 80
LCTS-1 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1678 $0.001 80
ATS-1 Customer Per Meter $195.57 $180.00 81
ATS-1 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1003 $0.001 81

(1) Maximum rate includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A as summarized below:

Genera] Rate Schedule Adjustment (GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Billing Units Percent Rate
RTS-1 Customer 8.65% $0.95
RTS-1 Volumetric 8.65% $0.0197
SCTS-1 Customer 8.65% $1.90
SCTS-1 Volumetric 8.65% $0.0162
LCTS-1 Customer 8.65% 58.65
LCTS-1 Volumetric 8.65% $0.0134
ATS-1 Customer 8.65% $15.57
ATS-1 Yolumetric 8,65% $0.0080
Monthly AAMINISEEALVE CRAIZE...cvivecvveriiererreriirisirir faseassstvaeresorsmiestssserssessssasiesan e sestsetessimaeinss st ereseasieassrie $17s
Fuel reimbursement quantity:
MAID N8 CUSIOMICIS. .1t tce it er coetiiaiere s e eene e st st as s bt ebtoas e cbrtaseschebs s semes et etnre e sannsneasesarssnbserserann 0.00%
Al OHET CUSIOMIEIS. ...\ ittt et vt ir st abe s ra bt semesemessenberes e ton et erE R s s0n unert b nasetcreters 0.050%
Overrun Charges:
Anthorized OVErrin CHarge ..o ar s et e sacsesesia sttt ea s s st as resrrben s esenebs Distribution Charge
Unauthorized OVErtun CHAIZE ..ot iat e oaerstses i b emes s s ass s s ra v ass s rras s b casiensosn $ 2.50 per Therm
Other Rate Adjustments:
' Reference Rate
Description Service Area Sheet(s) Per Therm

Litigated Settlement Special Rate Surcharge (LSSRS)

Western Slope Colorado

39D and 7B $0.0254

Advice Letter N

Decision or
Authority No.

0. 259

William N. Cantrell

Issuing Officer

President and CEOQ

Title

Issue Date:

Effective Date: November 1, 2012




Appendix A

Decision No. C12-1231
Docket No. 12L-1105G
Page 12 of 12

SourceGas Distribution LLC Colo, PUC No. 7
Seventh Revised Sheet No, 7K
Cancels Seventh Revised Sheet No. 7K

Distribution Transportation Service Schedule of Rates
{Base Rate Area 2)

Rate Schedule  Type Of Charge Billing Units Maximum Rate (1)  Minimum Rate  Reference Sheet

RTS-2 Customer Per Meter $10.10 $10.00 78
RTS-2 Volumetric Per Therm - $0.2091 $0.001 78
SCTS-2 Customer Per Meter $20.20 $20.00 79
SCTS-2 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1438 $0.001 79
LCTS-2 Customer Per Meter $101.00 $100.00 80
LCTS-2 Volumetric Per Therm $0.1177 $0.001 &0
ATS-2 Customer Per Meter $40.40 $40.00 81
ATS-2 Volumetric Per Therm $0.0709 $0.001 81

(1) Maximum rate includes General Rate Schedule Adjustment per Tariff Sheet No. 8A as summarized below:

General Rate Schedule Adjustment (GRSA™)

Rate Schedule Billing Units Percent Rate
RTS-2 Customer 1.00% $0.10
RTS-2 Volumetric 1.00% $0.0021
8CTS.2 Customer 1.00% $0.20
SCTS-2 Volumetric 1.00% $0.0014
LCTS-2 Customer 1.00% $1.00
LCTS-2 Volumetric 1.00% $0.0012
ATS-2 Customer 1.00% $0.40
ATS-2 Volumetric 1.00% $0.0007
Monthly AQMInISTALIVE CRAIEE. ccivivriveiiriarerimrersmnsrasineissssssresesnsssressssussesssessstinersrrasss sssssaservssssnsvisserersasresens $175
Fuel reimbursement quantity:
IMIAEN L8 CUSEOMIEES. . vt tvvevstrre secveeraonitresinesesssnssvesesessasencrsssessstsvestssstasestssatersrsemsastasenseserestaessentosiosssinseon 0.00%
AL OFHEE CUSTOIMIBIS. ..o\t ve st cercrreceeracras s e cessastavnsseessssbsatasersrasiasesbssbe 1esssebaerasaedarasaseabirassasrsvonsobtesan 1.95%

Overrun Charges:

—4

Authorized OVErrun CHATEE ..o icirienii s creer s cra st s evecos s er v ra e e e en et e an e Distribution Charge
Unauthorized OVerrun CRAIEE ... veriir e o sisseosaceesernesnaste s rsesassscasssssessensacassssesinesensinsrsnses $ 2.50 per Therm
Other Rate Adjustments:
Description Service Area Reference Sheet  Rate Per Therm
Transportation Rate Adjustment (TRA)  North Eastern Colorado 81A $0.0463
GT-1 Rate Adjustment Arkansas Valley Colorado - $0.6054
Advice Letter No. 259 William N. Cantrell Issue Date:
Issuing Officer

Decision or

Authority No. President and CEO Effective Date: November 1, 2012
Title




